

Parental Agreement for Child's Participation in

National League Basketball Season and Commitment to Fees

We, the undersigned parents/guardians, hereby confirm our full consent and financial commitment to our child's participation in the National League Basketball season for the upcoming 2024-2025 season under the club's guidance. We acknowledge and understand the importance of our child's involvement in sports for their personal growth, physical well-being, and development of valuable life skills.

By signing this agreement, we affirm the following commitments:

- Child's Participation: We understand that our child will actively participate in all practices, games, tournaments, and related activities as scheduled by the club for the entire duration of the basketball season. We will ensure our child's punctuality and attendance at all events, unless prevented by unforeseen circumstances.
- 2. The annual membership fee of £42: We acknowledge our responsibility to pay the annual membership fee which goes towards central running costs, including administrative processing of your account and setup, equipment, insurance, and health & safety measures for the sessions attended.
- 3. **Full Commitment to Payments:** We acknowledge our financial responsibility for the cost associated with our child's participation in the National League Basketball season. We commit to making full and timely payments as outlined in the payment plan provided during sign-up. These payments cover expenses such as coaching fees, facility usage, equipment, and other relevant costs.
- 4. **Payment Schedule:** We acknowledge the payment schedule provided at sign-up. Fees can be paid in full or through monthly installments as per the outlined plan.
- 5. **Match Fees:** We understand that match fees will contribute towards expenses related to game logistics, venue rentals, officials, and other associated costs. These fees are to be paid as per the instructions provided by the club.
- 6. **Players Kit:** To ensure uniformity, all players are required to wear the official team kit during matches. The cost of the player's kit, which includes the jersey and shorts, is a one-time payment. We agree to purchase this kit in time for the first game.
- 7. **Tracksuit:** In addition to the player's kit, all players are required to have the team tracksuit, which will serve as warm-up attire and help build team identity. The tracksuit cost is a one-time payment and should be ordered before the first game.
- 8. **Basketball England Licences:** All players must register with Basketball England and join the club to obtain a National League Licence. Players will not be allowed to participate in matches without a valid licence. https://membership.basketballengland.co.uk/. The club code is CA3375. They then need to add a National League Licence. The club will pay for the licence for players under 18 years old, so select 'club to pay'. Players 18+ will be required to purchase a licence. Players will not be able to play in matches without a licence. This is a Basketball England rule.
- 9. Withdrawal from the National League Team: I/We agree to contact Ruth Fettes as soon as possible to give notice of the withdrawal and to discuss the circumstances/situation. I/We confirm that even if our child decides to cease attending practices, games, tournaments, or any other related activities for any reason, I/We could remain liable for the full payment amount as specified in the payment schedule. I/We understand that the expenses associated with my child's participation include coaching fees, facility usage, equipment, and other relevant costs that contribute to the overall operation and success of the basketball Elite programme. I/We acknowledge that my child's decision to stop attending does

- not release me from my financial obligations, and I/We fully understand that the Cobras Basketball Club relies on these payments to sustain the participation in the league and provide the best experience for all participants.
- 10. **Communication and Cooperation:** We commit to maintaining open communication with the coaching staff, team managers, and fellow parents. We understand that effective communication is crucial for the success of our child's experience and the overall functioning of the team.
- 11. Code of Conduct and Team Values: We acknowledge that our child will adhere to the club's code of conduct and team values. We will support the coaches and staff in fostering a positive and respectful team environment.

By signing below, we affirm our understanding, consent, and commitment to the terms outlined above. We look forward to the opportunities and experiences that the National League Basketball season will provide for our child.

The Cobras Team





Cobras Basketball Club Ltd registration number 10333649 www.cobrasbasketballclub.com